
2015 MOBAR Champions  •  Sr. Men I, II  •  Grant Erhard  •  Sr. Women I, II  •  Britta Siegel  •  Sr. Men III     
•  Spencer Seggebruch  •  Sr. Women III, IV  •  Katie Bockersman  •  Masters 40+  •  Mark Murawski  •  Masters

Dane Hooks  •  Criterium  •  Men 1/2  •  Connor Brown  •  Men 3  •  Marty Levine  •  Men 4/5  •  Galen John-
son  •  Masters 30+  •  Brian Dziewa  •  Masters 35+  •  Brian Bradley  •  Masters 45+  •  Scott Moniger  •  Mas-
ters 50+  •  Dan Young  •  Female 1/2  •  Britta Siegel  •  Female 3  •  Amy McClintock  •  Female 4  •  Kimberly
McCall  •  Male Juniors 15-16  •  Casey Lang  •  Male Junior 11-12  •  Nicholas Gomes  •  Male Junior 10
Fineas Howser  •  Road Race  •  Men 1/2   •  Grant Erhard  •  Men 3  •  Paul Jackson  •  Men 4  •  Bradley
Barton  •  Men 5  •  Mark Zisser  •  Masters 30+  •  Masters 40+  •  Chris Harre  •  Masters 50+  •  Marty Levine  
•  Masters 60+  •  Tim McAllister  •  Female 1/2  •  Britta Siegel  •  Female 3/4  •  Melissa Belk  •  Female Masters 
40+  •  Karie Casey  •  Female Junior 13-14  •  Melissa Gomes  •  Male Junior 15-16  •  Jacob Olwig  •  Male 
Junior 11-12  •  Nicholas Gomes  •  Male Junior 9-10  •  Jackson Witte  •  Time Trial  •  Male 1/2  •  Connor 
Brown  •  Male 3  •  Christian Verry  •  Male 4  •  Randy Murdick  •  Male 5  •  Edgar Amezcua  •  Male Merckx  
•  Justin Leopoldo  •  Masters 30+  •  Masters 40-44  •  Mark Murawski  •  Masters 45-49  •  Brian Bradley  •  
Masters 50-54  •  Reece Lewis  •  Masters 55-59  •  Dane Braet  •  Masters 60+  •  Scott Sifferman  •  Masters
70+  •  Joseph Black  •  Female 1/2  •  Lauryn Humphrey  •  Female 3/4  •  Lisa Glad  •  Female  •  Merckx  •  
Linda Johnson  •  Female Masters 40+  •  Female Masters 50+  •  Susan Rubin  •  Female Junior 13-14  •  Male
Junior 15-16  •  Male Junior 11-12  •  Male Junior 9-10  •  Track  •  Kilo TT Male Open  •  Russ Murphy  •  
500m TT Male 40+  •  Tim Gaidis  •  500m TT Junior  •  Joe Hillmeyer  •  500 m TT Rachelle Wilson  •  Sprint
M 1/2/3  •  Russ Murphy  •  Sprint M 4/5  •  Robin Zeund  •  Sprint M Junior  •  Joe Hillmeyer  •  Sprint W 
Open  •  Rachelle Wilson  •  Points Race M 1/2/3  •  Luke Bligh  •  Points Race M 4/5  •  Mark Hitzhusen  •  
Points Race M 40+  •  Jack Daugherty  •  Point Junior  •  Jeremy Roberts  •  SR M 1/2/3  •  Casey Sauders  • 
SR M 4/5  •  Ian Borella  •  SR M Junior  •  Ian Borella  •  SR W Open  •  Josie Talbot  •  Keirin M 1/2/3  •  Russ
Murphy  •  Keirin M 4/5  •  James Harter  •  Keirin W Open  •  Rachelle Wilson  •  Individual Pursuit W  •  Liz
Heller  •  Mountain  •  Female  •  Maria Esswein  •  Male  •  Dave Otto  •  Brett Westerbeck  •  Sam Moore  •  
Ricky Bass  •  Jon Anderhalter  •  Adam Skowyra  •  Sean Axtetter  •  Stiles Westerbeck  •  2015 National
Champions  •  Road  •  Women Masters  •  Lynne Anderson  •  DI Collegiate  •  Connor Bown  •  Track  •  Pur-
suit W 55-60 Liz Heller (broke world record)  •  Points Race W 55-60  •  Liz Heller  •  DI Collegiate Individual 
Pursuit   Jessica Prinner  •  MTB  •  DI Cross Country  •  Hannah Finchamp  •  Connor Brown - Division 1 Col-
legiate National Championship Omnium  •  2015 World Champions  •  Track  •  Pursuit  •  Russ Murphy  •  
Pursuit W 55-60  •  Liz Heller (broke world record)  •  Team Pursuit  •  Russ Murphy  •  500m TT W 55-60  •  
Liz Heller  •  Scratch  •  Russ Murphy  •  2015 MOBAR Champions  •  Sr. Men I, II  •  Grant Erhard  •  Sr. Women 
I, II  •  Britta Siegel  •  Sr. Men III  •  Spencer Seggebruch  •  Sr. Women III, IV  •  Katie Bockersman  •  Masters
40+  •  Mark Murawski  •  Masters 50+  •  Gary Dyer  •  Cyclocross  •  Men 1/2  •  Joshua Johnson  •  Men 3  
•  Jon Okenfuss  •  Men 4/5  •  Ryan Irish  •  Single Speed  •  B.J. Keane  •  Masters 35-39  •  Jason Douglas  
•  Masters 40-44  •  Michael Kutz  •  Masters 45-49  •  Chris Creedy  •  Masters 50-55  •  Ethan Froese  •  Mas-
ters 55+  •  Doug Campbell  •  Female 1/2/3  •  Amy McClintock  •  Female 4  •  Jennifer Schook  •  Female
Masters 40+  •  Michelle Windmoeller  •  Female Junior 9-18  •  Melissa Gomes  •  Male Juniors 9-18  •  Austin 
Gomes  •  Male Juniors  •  Dane Hooks  •  Criterium  •  Men 1/2  •  Connor Brown  •  Men 3  •  Marty Levine  
•  Men 4/5  •  Galen Johnson  •  Masters 30+  •  Brian Dziewa  •  Masters 35+  •  Brian Bradley  •  Masters 45+  
•  Scott Moniger  •  Masters 50+  •  Dan Young  •  Female 1/2  •  Britta Siegel  •  Female 3  •  Amy McClintock  
•  Female 4  •  Kimberly McCall  •  Male Juniors 15-16  •  Casey Lang  •  Male Junior 11-12  •  Nicholas Gomes 
•  Male Junior 10 Fineas Howser  •  Road Race  •  Men 1/2   •  Grant Erhard  •  Men 3  •  Paul Jackson  •  
Men 4  •  Bradley Barton  •  Men 5  •  Mark Zisser  •  Masters 30+  •  Masters 40+  •  Chris Harre  •  Masters
50+  •  Marty Levine  •  Masters 60+  •  Tim McAllister  •  Female 1/2  •  Britta Siegel  •  Female 3/4  •  Melissa 
Belk  •  Female Masters 40+  •  Karie Casey  •  Female Junior 13-14  •  Melissa Gomes  •  Male Junior 15-16  
•  Jacob Olwig  •  Male Junior 11-12  •  Nicholas Gomes  •  Male Junior 9-10  •  Jackson Witte  •  Time Trial 
•  Male 1/2  •  Connor Brown  •  Male 3  •  Christian Verry  •  Male 4  •  Randy Murdick  •  Male 5  •  Edgar
Amezcua  •  Male Merckx  •  Justin Leopoldo  •  Masters 30+  •  Masters 40-44  •  Mark Murawski  •  Masters
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2015 Road BARR Champions

Sr. Men I, II                  Grant Erhard

Sr. Women I, II            Britta Siegel

Sr. Men III                   Spencer Seggebruch

Sr. Women III, IV        Katie Bockersman

Masters 40+               Mark Murawski

Masters 50+               Gary Dyer

Cyclocross

Men 1/2                     Joshua Johnson

Men 3                    Jon Okenfuss

Men 4/5                    Ryan Irish

Single Speed              B.J. Keane

Masters 35-39            Jason Douglas

Masters 40-44           Michael Kutz

Masters 45-49            Chris Creed

Masters 50-55            Ethan Froese

Masters 55+               Doug Campbell

Female 1/2/3              Amy McClintock

Female 4                    Jennifer Schook

Female Masters 40+  Michelle Windmoeller

Female Junior 9-18   Melissa Gomes

Male Juniors 9-18      Austin Gomes

Male Juniors              Dane Hooks

Criterium

Men 1/2                     Connor Brown

Men 3                    Marty Levine

Men 4/5                    Galen Johnson

Masters 30+                Brian Dziewa

Masters 35+                Brian Bradley

Masters 45+                Scott Moniger

Masters 50+               Dan Young

Female 1/2    Britta Siegel

Female 3                    Amy McClintock

Female 4                    Kimberly McCall

Male Juniors 15-16    Casey Lang

Male Junior 11-12      Nicholas Gomes

Male Junior 10           Fineas Howser

Road Race

Men 1/2                        Grant Erhard

Men 3                       Paul Jackson

Men 4                       Bradley Barton

Men 5                       Mark Zisser 

Masters 40+                     Chris Harre

Masters 50+                     Marty Levine 

Masters 60+                     Tim McAllister

Female 1/2         Britta Siegel

Female 3/4         Melissa Belk

Female Masters 40+     Karie Casey

Female Junior 13-14     Melissa Gomes

Male Junior 15-16         Jacob Olwig

Male Junior 11-12         Nicholas Gomes

Male Junior 9-10          Jackson Witte

Time Trial

Male 1/2           Connor Brown

Male 3          Christian Verry

Male 4          Randy Murdick

Male 5          Edgar Amezcua

Male Merckx         Justin Leopoldo

Masters 40-44         Mark Murawski

Masters 45-49         Brian Bradley 

Masters 50-54         Reece Lewis

Masters 55-59         Dane Braet 

Masters 60+         Scott Sifferman

Masters 70+         Joseph Black

Female 1/2         Lauryn Humphrey

Female 3/4                     Lisa Glad

Female Merckx         Linda Johnson

Female Masters 50+      Susan Rubin

MTB

DI Cross Country           Hannah Finchamp

Track

Kilo TT Male Open         Russ Murphy

500m TT Male 40+       Tim Gaidis

500m TT Junior         Joe Hillmeyer

500 m TT                       Rachelle Wilson

Sprint M 1/2/3                Russ Murphy

Sprint M 4/5         Robin Zeund

Sprint M Junior         Joe Hillmeyer

Sprint W Open         Rachelle Wilson

Points Race M 1/2/        Luke Bligh

Points Race M 4/5         Mark Hitzhusen

Points Race M 40+         Jack Daugherty

Point Junior         Jeremy Roberts

SR M 1/2/3         Casey Sauders

SR M 4/5          Ian Borella

SR M Junior            Ian Borella 

SR W Open                       Josie Talbot

Keirin M 1/2/3            Russ Murphy

Keirin M 4/5            James Harter

Keirin W Open            Rachelle Wilson

Individual Pursuit W        Liz Heller 

Mountain

Female            Maria Esswein

Male            Dave Otto

            Brett Westerbeck

            Sam Moore 

            Ricky Bass

            Jon Anderhalter

            Adam Skowyra

            Sean Axtetter

            Stiles Westerbeck

2015 National Champions

Road

Women Masters             Lynne Anderson

DI Collegiate                   Connor Bown

Track

Pursuit W 55-60           Liz Heller (world record)

Points Race W 55-60       Liz Heller

DI Collegiate 

Individual Pursuit             Jessica Prinner

Division 1 Collegiate 

National 

Championship Omnium  Connor Brown

2015 World Champions

Track

Pursuit            Russ Murphy

Pursuit W 55-60           Liz Heller (world record)

Team Pursuit                   Russ Murphy

500m TT W 55-60           Liz Heller

Scratch            Russ Murphy


